

July 14, 2006

RECEIVED

JUL 1 7 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Beth O'Donnell Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2006-00268

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Enclosed you will find an affidavit attesting to compliance with the requirements of 807 KAR 5:056 in the above-referenced hearing notice.

Sincerely,

David E. Duvall

Vice President, Finance & Administration

Enclosure

## COMMOWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

JUL 1 7 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

		OOMMISSION
IN THE MATTER OF:		
AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2005 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2006	) ) ) )	CASE NO. 2006-00268

## <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

The affiant, David E. Duvall, Vice President of Finance and Administration of Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc., P.O. Box 748, Winchester, Kentucky states that, for the period between November 1, 2005 and April 30, 2006, Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. has operated in compliance with each and every provision of the uniform adjustment clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056.

Witness my hand this 14th day of July, 2006.

David E. Duvall

Vice President, Finance & Administration

Subscribed and sworn before me this 14th day of July, 2006.

Notary Public, State at Large

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_ My Commission Expires July 31, 2007



2640 Iron Works Road • P.O. Box 748 • Winchester, Kentucky 40392

LEXINGTON KY 405

14 JUL 2006 PHILIPPINA

DINNEYTON

02 1A \$ 00 300 0004341792 JUL 14 2006 MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 40391

Beth O'Donnell Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602 RECEIVED

JUL 1 7 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

40602+0615

